Sixty-fifth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 3, 2017

HOUSE BILL NO. 1094 (Industry, Business and Labor Committee) (At the request of the Board of Barber Examiners)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 43-04-07 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to per diem for board of barber examiners board members.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 43-04-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

43-04-07. Compensation - Expenses - How paid.

Each member of the board is entitled to receive daily compensation for actual services in an amount not to exceed sixty-twoone hundred dollars and must be paid for actual expenses, as provided by law, incurred in attending meetings of the board and in performing official duties. All funds collected or received by the board must be deposited and disbursed in accordance with section 54-44-12.

Speaker of the House

President of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

Secretary of the Senate

This certifies that the within bill originated in the House of Representatives of the Sixty-fifth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as House Bill No. 1094.

House Vote:Yeas 79Nays 12Absent 3Senate Vote:Yeas 44Nays 2Absent 1

Chief Clerk of the House

Received by the Governor at	M. on	, 2017.
Approved atM. on		, 2017.

Governor

Filed in this office this _	day of	, 2017,

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State